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At the recommended height of 2.1m (71) £10%, the MG-PMD75 motion detectors
provide full coverage from 1.5m (5ft) to 11m (35ft). The installation height is measured
from the center of the detector (Figure 1).

Avoid placing the detector within proximity of the following sources of interference:
reflective surfaces, direct air flow from vents, fans, windows, sources of steamyoil
vapor, infrared light sources and objects causing temperature changes such as
heaters, refrigerators and ovens.
Avoid bending, cutting or altering the antenna or mounting the detector near or on
metal as this may affect signal transmission.
Do not touch the sensor surface as this could result in a detector malfunction. If
necessary, clean the sensor surface using a soft cloth with pure alcohol.

PCB Height Adjustment

The MG-PMD75 is designed for optimal performance at a height of 2.1m (7ft), but can
be installed lower or higher. After you have installed the detector, ensure that the
adjustable height markings on the right side of the PCB matches the tab inside the
back cover (see “H" in Figure 1). For example, if the detector is installed at a height of
2.1m (7#1), the PCB should then be adjusted to 2.1m (7ft) (Figure 1). Align the desired
marking (height) with the back cover's plastic tab. If another installation height is called
for, readjust the PCB accordingly. Any PCB adjustments should be followed by a walk-
test of the protected area. Walk-testing verifies that the required coverage is in place.

LED Setting (J5)

This setting enables or disables the red LED (Table 1). The red LED will illuminate for
a period of 4 seconds to indicate detected movement. The motion detector performs a
battery test every 12 hours. If the battery voltage is 0o low, the red LED will flash at 5-
second intervals and the motion detector will send a low battery signal to the receiver.

A trouble will then be generated and transmitted to the central monitoring station. The
red LED wil flash rapidly when the motion detector transmits a signal to the receiver.

Digital Shield™ Setting (J4)
In Normal Shield mode, the detector is set for normal environments. In High Sh\eld

With an OMN-RCV3 V2.0 or higher, if the check-in time setting is changed, power
down and then power up the receiver in order for the change to be recognized.

Powering the Detector
1. Insert 3 "AAA" batteries into the battery holder while verifying polarity (Figure 4).
2. Insert the battery holder into the back cover and affix the battery connector to the
PCB (see “A1" and *A2” in Figure 4).
After connecting the battery connector, a power-up sequence will begin (lasting 10
1030 seconds). During this time, the red LED willflash and the detector will not
detect an open zone or tamper.

Replacing Batteries

1. Disconnect the battery connector from the PCB. Remove the battery holder and
remove the old batteries.

2. Press and release the anti-tamper switch to ensure that the unit has powered down.

3. Follow the steps outlined in “Powering the Detector".

Walk-testing

Open the cover in order to trigger the anti-tamper switch, then snap the cover back
into position. This will activate the motion detector’s walk-test mode for 3 minutes.

At 20°C (68°F), in Normal Shield (J4 = ON) mode and Single Edge Processing mode
(33 = ON), you should not be able to cross more than one complete zone (consisting
of 2 beams, left and right sensor detecting elements) in the coverage area with any
kind of movement; slow/fast walking or running.

In High Shield mode, the amount of movement required to generate an alarm is doubled.
The approximate width of a full beam at 11m (35t) from the detector is 1.8m (6). When
walk-testing, always move across the detection path and not toward the detector.

@ Walk-test mode is also activated for 3 minutes once the motion detector is powered
on

Signal Strength Test

In order to verify the receiver's reception of the motion detector's signal, perform a
signal strength test before finalizing the installation of the motion detector. Prior to
performing the test, make sure the batteries have been inserted into the battery holder
to power the detector. Also verify that the motion detector has been assigned to a
Zzone. For more information on signal strength tests and zone programming, refer to
the appropriate receiver's Reference and Installation Manual. If the transmission is
weak, relocating the transmitter by a few inches can greatly improve the reception.

Alive Software

If the motion detector transmits 2 alarm signals (LED on for 4 sec.) within a 5-minute
period, the detector falls into Energy Save mode where it won't transmit any alarm
signals for approximately 3 minutes. Due to the motion detector's Alive Software, the red
LED continues to flash to indicate a detection even when in Energy Save mode. Once
the 3-minute Energy Save mode ends, the motion detector returns to normal operation.
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If the detector's cover is removed and then replaced while in Energy Save mode, the
first detection will trigger an alarm signal
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Technical Specifications

Sensor Type Two dual opposed infrared sensors
Coverage - 90° (standard) Tim x 1m (35ft x 35f)
Pet Immunity Up to 40kg (90ibs)

AL A2
- battery connector

- connecteur de piles
- conector de bateria

B
- anti-tamper switch

- interrupteur de sécurité
- interruptor antisabotaje

c

- PCB height markings

- marques pour hauteur de
carte de circuits imprimés

- marcas de altura de PCI

D
- antennafantenne/antena
E

- sensors/capteurs/sensores
F

- LED/DEL/LED

G

- battery holder

- porte-piles.

- compartimiento de bateria

H

- PCB height tab

- onglet pour hauteur de carte
de circuits imprimés

- lengieta de altura de PCI

- top battery
- pile du dessus
- bateria de arriba

Table/Tableau/Tabla 1
LED Indicator / Voyant DEL / Indicador LED

J5  |OFF =disabled/désactivé/deshabilitado
ON = enabled/activé/habilitado A
Digital Shield itivity) / Shield 1 Digital

Shield (sensibilidad)

J4 | OFF =High Shield (low sensitivity) / Protection élevée (faible sensibilité)
Blindaje Superior (baja sensibilidad)

ON = Normal Shield (high sensitivity) / Protection normale (forte sensibilit¢)
Blindaje Normal (alta sensibilidad) A

wuing, W
\\\\\\ /l//// .

m om  1m
(Oft) (sft)(10) (20f) ~(30f)  (35M)

3m 15m om 15m 3m
(10f) (5) (0ff) (5f) (10f)

Detector Speed 0.2m to 3.5m/sec. (0.6ft to 11.5ft/sec.)

installation Height 2.1m to 2.7m (71t to Of)

Figure 3/ Figura 3

ing Type/Type de Tipo de

OFF =Dual edge / divisé / polaridad doble
ON= Single edge / simple / polaridad simple A

/Modo de

J3

Operating Mode / Mode de

J2  |OFF =Omnia/ Spectra 1759EX

ON = Magellan A

Check-in Supervision Timer / Délai de supervision de présence / Tiempo de
ficacién de !

mode, the detector is set for high-risk (potential
therefore provides greatly increased false alarm immunity. However, response |Ime
and detector speed may be slower. Refer to Table 1.

Single or Dual Edge Processing (J3)

A

- corner mount

- montage en coin

- montaje en esquina

Operating 0°C to +50°C (+32°F fo +122°F)

RF Frequency 433* or 868MHz

Lens 2nd generation Fresnel lens, LODIFF®, segments
Power 3 X "AAA” alkaline batteries

Transmitier Range 35m (L15f) with MG-6130/MG-6160

70m (230ft) with MG5000 / MG5050 / MG-RTX3

This setting determines the DSP (Digital Signal
detector. Single Edge Processing mode should be used in normal

mode of the

Anti-Tamper Switch yes

with
minimal sources of interference. Dual Edge Processing mode provides better false
alarm rejection in the case where the detector is placed near sources of

Battery Life” Lowest check-in setting: 3 years
Highest check-in setting: 1.5 years

that can adversely affect the motion detector. Refer to Table 1.

Operating Mode (J2)

This jumper determines what model of wireless receiver the motion detector will be
communicating with, Omnia or Magellan. Refer to Table 1.

Check-in Supervision Timer (J1)

Jumper J1 sets the time interval in which the detector communicates a check-in signal
when used with Omnia or Spectra 1759EX (see Operating Mode). Refer to Table 1.
If the detector is used with Magellan (see Operating Mode), J1 is disabled and the
detector will regularly transmit a check-in signal to Magellan. The check-in sups

Cerifications (i.e. UL and CE) | For updated information on cerifications, go o
www.paradox.com

MG-RTX3, MG5000, MG5050, MG-6130/MG-6160, MG-
6030/MG-6060,1759EX/1759MG, Omnia, MG-RCU3

Compatibility

B
- flat surface mount

- montage sur surface plane
- montaje en superficie plana

c
- PCB height tab
- onglet pour hauleur de carte de
circuits imprime
- lenglieta de atura de pCI

+FCC 0 KOYOUNPHDTS  Cansd: 24088, OMNPNOTS

S S e T g R P Sy L s G b e S it
. g esarie. G r ot f ol US psets oy Sply. TOSSLE, G553, 11125, 14310, 520268 SBBESE. 572164, S207

time is set in the Magellan console.
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With an OMN-RCV3 V2.0 or higher, the receiver detects the check-i

A time set in each of its assigned transmitters. As aresult, the transmitters can have
different check-in times. With a previous version of the OMN-RCV3, the transmitter
check-in time needs to match the setting in the module,
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J1* | OFF =12 minutes / minutos
ON = 12 hours / heures / horas A

A= defaultpar défautde fabrica

mnia / Spectra 1759EX only

= Omnia / Spectra 1759EX seulement

6lo Omnia / Spectra 1759EX

After changing the jumper settings, snap on the cover to close the antitamper switch
or press and release the antitamper switch in order to save the changes,

Aprés la modification des réglages des cavaliers, remettre le couvercle en place pour
fermer l'interrupteur de sécurité ou enfoncer et relacher ce derier afin de
sauvegarder.

Después de cambiar la configuracion de los puentes, encaje la cubierta en su lugar

para cerrar el interruptor antisabotaje o pulse y suelte el interruptor ant-sabotaje para
guardar los cambios.


http://www.manualslib.com/
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Aprés araccordsment d conneotaur ds lls, une mise sous tenslon débuts (our

A la hauteur d'installation recommandée de 2,1 m (7 pi) + 10 %, les détecteurs de
mouvement MG-PMD7S5 offrent une couverture de 1,5 m (5 pi) 11,0 m (35 pi). La
hauteur dinstallation est mesurée a partir du centre du détecteur (Figure 1 de la
page 1). Toutes les mesures indiquées dans les figures sont en metres et en (pieds).

Eviter d'installer le détecteur & proximité des sources d'interférence suivantes : les
surfaces réfléchissantes, la circulation d'air provenant de dispositifs de ventilation, les
ventilateurs, les fenétres, les sources de vapeur d'eau/huile, les sources de lumiére a
infrarouge et les articles entrainant des variations de température tels que les
appareils de chauffage, les réfrigérateurs et les fours.
Eviter de courber, de couper ou de modifier I'antenne ainsi que d'installer le
détecteur prés de sources de métal ou sur du métal, car ceci pourrait nuire
I'émission des signaux.
Ne pas toucher a la surface du capteur, car ceci pourrait entrainer un mauvais
fonctionnement du détecteur. Au besoin, nettoyer la surface du capteur al'aide d'un
chiffon doux et dalcool pur.

Hauteur de la carte de circuits imprimés

Le MG-PMDY5 est congu pour offrir une performance optimale a une hauteur de 2,1 m
(7pi), mais peut tout de méme étre installé & une hauteur inférieure ou supérieure & cette
derniére. Une fois linstallation du détecteur terminée, sassurer que les marques réglables
en hauteur situées sur le cté droit de la carte de circuits imprimés correspondent a Fonglet
alintérieur du couvercle arriére (voir « H » a a Figure 4 de la page 1). Par exemple, si le
détecteur est installé a une hauteur de 2,1 m (7 pi), a carte de circuits imprimés devrait
donc étre réglée a 2,1 m (7 pi) (Figure 1 de la page 1). Aligner la marque désirée (hauteur)
avec longlet en plastique du couvercle arriére. Si une hauteur dinstallation différente est
requise, réajuster la carte de circuits imprimés en conséquence. Tout ajustement de la.
carte de circuits imprimés devrait étre suivi d'un essai de marche de la zone protégée. Un
essai de marche permet de vérifier que la couverture nécessaire soit telle qu'elle doit étre.

Réglage de la DEL (J5)

Ce réglage active ou désactive la DEL rouge (Tableau 1 de la page 1). Cette demiére
Sallume pendant 4 secondes pour indiquer que du mouvement a été détecté. Le détecteur
de mouvement effectue un test de batterie a toutes les 12 heures. Si la tension de la
batterie est trop basse, la DEL rouge clignote a ntervalles de 5 secondes et le détecteur de
mouvement envoie un signal de faiblesse de la batterie au récepteur. Une défectuosité est
ensuiite générée et transmise a la station de surveillance. La DEL rouge clignote
rapidement lorsque le détecteur de mouvement transmet un signal au récepteur.

Réglage de I'algorithme numérique Shield™ (J4)

En mode de protection normale, le détecteur est réglé pour des conditions
denvironnement normal. En mode de protection élevée, le détecteur est réglé pour des
conditions d’environnement & haut risque (possibilité d'interférences) et est donc pourvu
d'une immunité inégalée contre les fausses alarmes. Cependant, la vitesse du détecteur
et le temps de réponse peuvent étre plus lents. Se référer au Tableau 1 de la page 1.

Traitement simple ou divisé (J3)
Ce réglage determine e mode opéraionnel de vaiement numérigue du signal du déteceur
Le mode de traitement simple devrait étre utilisé dans des

Espafiol

30sec). Pendant ce temps, la DEL T détecteur
ne détecte ni ouverture de zone ni sabotage.

Remplacement des piles

1. Débrancher le connecteur de piles de la carte de circuits imprimés. Retirer le porte-
piles et enlever les vieilles piles.

Enfoncer et relacher linterrupteur de sécurité pour s'assurer que 'unité it été mise
hors tension.

Suivre les étapes énoncées au paragraphe « Mise sous tension du détecteur »

~

@

Essai de marche

Ouvrir e couvercle afin de déclencher linterrupteur de sécurité puis remettre le couvercle
en place. Ceci active le mode d'essai de marche du détecteur de mouvement pour 3
minutes. A 20 °C (68 °F), en mode de protection normale (34 = ON) et en mode de
raitement simple (33 = ON), un humain ne devrait pas pouvoir traverser plus d‘une zone
compléte (consistant en 2 faisceaux, détecteurs gauche et droit du capteur) dans la zone de
couverture, et ce, peu importe le mouvement effectué : marche lente/rapide ou course.

En mode de protection élevée, la quantité de mouvement nécessaire a a génération
dlune alarme est doublée. La largeur approximative d'un faisceau maximal & 11,0 m
(35 pi) du détecteur est de 1,8 m (6 pi). Lors de I'essai de marche, toujours marcher
d'un coté & lautre de la trajectoire de détection et non en direction du détecteur.

Le mode dessai de marche est aussi activé pour 3 minutes une fois que le détecteur
de mouvement est mis en marche.

Test de puissance du signal

Avant de finaliser l'installation du détecteur de mouvement, afin de vérifier si le
récepteur regoit bien le signal du détecteur, effectuer un test de puissance du signal.
Avant d'effectuer le test, s'assurer que les piles aient été insérées dans le porte-piles
pour alimenter le détecteur. Vérifier aussi que le détecteur de mouvement ait été
assigné a une zone. Pour plus amples renseignements sur les tests de puissance du
signal et la programmation de zone, se réréfer au Manuel d'installation et de référence
du récepteur approprié. Si la transmission est mauvaise, le fait de déplacer I'émetteur
de quelques pouces peut sensiblement améliorer la réception.

Logiciel Alive

Si le détecteur de mouvement transmet 2 signaux d'alarme (DEL allumée pendant 4.
secondes) en moins de 5 minutes, il bascule en mode d‘économie d'énergie ol il n'émet
aucun signal d'alarme pendant environ 3 minutes. Grace au logiciel Alive du détecteur
de mouvement, la DEL rouge continue de clignoter pour indiquer une détection méme
en mode d'économie d'énergie. Lorsque le mode d'économie d'énergie de 3 minutes
prend fin, le détecteur de mouvement retourne a son fonctionnement normal.

%/

i le couvercle du détecteur est reiré puis remplacé en mode d'économie d‘énergie,
la premiere détection déclenche un signal d'alarme.

Spécifications techniques

Type de capteur 2 capteurs ment opposé double

Instalados a la altura recomendada de 2.1 m (7ft) £10%, los detectores MG-PMD75
brindan una cobertura total desde 1.5 m (5ft) hasta 11 m (35ft). La altura de instalacion
se calcula desde el centro del detector (Figura 1 en la pagina 1). Todas las medidas
en las figuras estan en metros y pies (f).

No ubique el detector cerca de las siguientes fuentes de interferencia: superficies
reflectantes, corrientes de aire provenientes de sistemas de ventilacion, ventiladores,
ventanas, fuentes de vapor de agua / humo de aceite, fuentes de luces infrarrojas y
objetos que provoguen cambios de temperatura como aparatos de calefaccion,
refrigeradores y hornos.
Evite doblar, cortar o alterar la antena o montar el detector cerca de o sobre metal
pues esto puede afectar la transmision de Ia sefal.

Cambio de Baterias

Desenchufe el conector de bateria de la PCI. Quite el compartimiento de baterias y
saque las baterias gastadas

Pulse y suelte el interruptor antisabotaje para asegurarse que la unidad fue apagada.
Siga los pasos indicados en “Encendido del Detector".

wn

Prueba Caminando

Abra la cubierta para activar el interruptor antisabotaje, luego devuéivala a su posicion
original. Esta operacion activara por 3 minutos el modo de prueba caminando del
detector de movimiento. A 20 °C (68 °F), en los modos de Blindaje Normal (J4 = ON)
y de Procesamiento de Polaridad Simple (J3 = ON), usted no deberia ser capaz de
atravesar mas de una zona completa (que consiste de 2 haces, elementos de
delecmén izquierdo y derecho del sensor) en el érea de cobertura con cualquier tipo

No toque la superficie del sensor pues mal
deteotor. Do ser necesario, Impie 12 suberficie el sensor con un pano P y
alcohol puro.

Ajuste de la Altura de la Placa de Circuito Impreso (PCI)

EI MG-PMDTS esta disefiado para funcionar de manera 6ptima a la altura de 2.1m
(7ft), pero puede ser instalado a mayor o menor altura. Luego de haber instalado el
detector, asegurese que las marcas de ajuste de altura al lado derecho de la PCI
coinciden con la lengiieta al interior de la cubierta trasera (ver “H" en la Figura 4 en la
pégina 1). Por ejemplo, i el detector es instalado a una altura de 2.1m (7ff), la PCI
debe entonces ser ajustada a 2.1m (7ft) (Figura 1 en la pagina 1). Alinee la marca de
altura deseada con la lengileta pléstica de la cubierta trasera. De ser necesaria otra
altura de instalacion, reajuste la PCI en consecuencia. Todo ajuste efectuado a la PCI
debe ser seguido de una prueba caminando en el area protegida. La prueba
caminando sirve para verificar i se tiene la cobertura deseada.

Configuracion de la luz LED (J5)

Esta configuracion sirve para habilitar o deshabilitar la luz LED roja (tabla 1). La luz
LED roja se enciende durante 4 segundos para indicar la deteccion de un movimiento.
El detector de movimiento efectiia una prueba de bateria cada 12 horas. Si el voltaje
de la bateria es muy bajo, la luz LED roja parpadeara a intervalos de 5 segundos y el
detector de movimiento enviara una sefial de bateria baja al receptor. Un fallo sera
generado y transmitido a la central receptora. La luz LED roja parpadeara
rapidamente cuando el detector de movimiento transmita una sefial al receptor.

Configuracion del Blindaje Digital Shield™ (J4)

En el modo Blindaje Normal, el detector esta configurado para ambientes normales.
En el modo de Blindaje Superior, el detector esté configurado para ambientes de alto
riesgo y por brinda una inmunidad
acrecentada contra las falsas alarmas. Sin embargo, el tiempo de respuesta y la
velocidad del detector podrian ser mas lentos. Consulte la Tabla 1 en la pagina 1.

Procesamiento de Polaridad Simple o Doble (J3)
Esta configuracién determina el modo de funcionamiento de Procesamiento Digital de
Sefiales del detector. EIl Procesamiento de Polaridad Slmp\e debe ser usado en

a
Couverture - 90° (standard) | 11 m X 11 m (35 pi X 35 pi)

normal avec peu de sources dinterférence. Le mode de traitement divisé offre un meilleur
rejet des fausses alarmes dans le cas ot le détecteur de mouvement est placé prés de
sources dinterférence pouvant lui nuire. Se référer au Tableau 1 de la page 1.

Mode de fonctionnement (J2)

Ce cavalier détermine le modele de récepteur sans fil avec lequel le détecteur de
mouvement communique, soit Magellan soit Omnia. Se référer au Tableau 1 de la
page 1.

Délai de supervision de présence (J1)

Le cavalier JP1 détermine lntervalle de temps auquel le détecteur transmet un
signal de présence lorsquiil est utilisé avec Omnia ou Spectra 1759EX (voir
Mode de fonctionnement). Se référer au Tableau 1 de la page 1.

Sile détecteur est utilisé avec Magellan (voir Mode de fonctionnement), le cavalier
JP1 est désactivé et le détecteur transmet réguliérement un signal de présence au
Magellan. Le délai de supervision de présence est réglé dans la console Magellan

ambientes minimas fuentes de Polaridad
Doble ofrece un mayor rechazo a las falsas alarmas si el delecmr esta ubicado cerca de

& aux animaux

Jusqua 40 kg (90 Ibs)

Vitesse du détecteur 0,243, misec. (0.6 & 115 pilsec.)

Hauteur dinstallation 2imazim(piadp

Température de 0°Ca+50 °C (+32 °F a +122 °F)

fuentes de que pueden afectarlo negativamente. Consulte la Tabla 1 en la
pégina 1.
Modo de Fur 1to (J2)

Este Puente determina con qué modelo de receptor inalambrico se comunicaré el

433* ou 868 MHz
lentille Fresnel 2™ génération, LODIFF®, faisceaux
3 piles alcalines « AAA »

Portée sans fil représentative dans un environnement
résidentiel : 35 m (115 pi) avec le MG6130/MG-6160
70 m (230 pi) avec le MG5000 / MG5050 / MG-RTX3

Fréquence RF
Lentille

Portée de I'émetteur

detector de el receptor Magellan o un receptor Omnia. Consulte la tabla 1.

Tiempo de Verificacién de Presencia (J1)

El Puente JP1 establece el intervalo de tiempo en el cual el detector transmitiré una
sefial de presencia cuando se usa con Omnia o Spectra 1759EX (ver Modo de
Funcionamiento). Consdlte la tabla 1.

Si el detector es usado con Magellan (ver Modo de Funcionamiento), el puente JP1 es

de sécurité oui

el detector transmitiré regularmente una sefial de presencia a

Durée de vie des piles T | réglage de présence faible : 3 ans
réglage de présence élevé : 1% ans

Avec un OMN-RCV3 de V2.0 ou ultérieure, le récepteur
délai de supervision de présence réglé dans chacun des émetteurs qui lui sont
assignés. Grace a cela, les émetteurs peuvent avoir des délais de supervision de
. Avec une version OMN-RCV3, le délai de
supervision émetteurs doit lag

A

le module.

Fomologations Pour les renseignements Ies pius récents sur
(c.-a-d. UL et CE) Fhomologation, visiter paradox.com.
Compatibilte MG-RTX3, MG5000, MG5050, MG6130/MG-6160,

MG-6030/MG-6060, 1759EX/1759MG, Omnia, MG-

y
Magellan. El tiempo de verificacién de presencia es definido en la consola Magellan.

A

Con un OMN-RCV3 V2.0 o posterior, el receptor detecta automaticamente el
tiempo de supervision de presencia definido en cada uno de sus transmisores
asignados.. Por Io tanto, los transmisores pueden tener tiempos de verificacion
distintos. En una version anterior del OMN-RCV3, el tiempo de verificacion de
presencia del transmisor debe coincidir con el tiempo definido en el modulo.

Con un OMN-RCV3 V2.0 o posterior, si el tiempo de supervision de presencia
es cambiado, apague y encienda el receptor para que el cambio sea

A

Avec un OMN-RCV3 de V2.0 ou ultérieure, sile délai
modifé, mettre le récepteur hors tension puis sous tension alin que la modification
soit reconnue.

A

Mise sous tension du détecteur
1. Insérer trois piles « AAA » dans le porte-piles en vérifiant la polarité (Figure 4 de la

page
2. Insérer le porte-piles dans le couvercle aridre et brancher le connecteur de piles &
la carte de circuits imprimés (voir « AL » et « A2 » a la Figure 4 de la page 1).

GaranTE
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del Detector

. Ponga tres baterias "AAA” en su compartimiento verificando la polaridad (Figura 4
en la pagina 1).

Ponga el compartimiento de baterias dentro de la cubierta trasera y enchufe el
conector de bateria en la PCI (vea *A1" y “A2" en la Figura 4 en la pagina 1).

-

~

Luego de haber enchufado el conector de bateria, empezara una secuencia de
encendido (que durar de 10 a 30 segundos). Durante este tiempo, la luz LED roja
parpadearéy el detector no detectara zonas abiertas i sabotajes.

o corriendo.

En el modo de Blindaje Superior se requiere el doble de la cantidad de movimiento
para generar una alarma. El ancho aproximado de un haz completo a 11 m (35t) del
detector es de 1.8 m (6ft). Al efectuar la prueba caminado, muévase siempre
atravesando la trayectoria de deteccion, no hacia el detector.

%

Prueba de Fuerza de la Sefial

Para verificar si el receptor esta recibiendo la sefial del detector de movimiento,
efectde una prueba de fuerza de sefial antes de terminar la instalacioén del detector de
movimiento. Antes de realizar la prueba, asegirese que las baterias fueron
insertadas en su compartimiento para poder encender el detector. Compruebe
también que el detector de movimiento esté asignado a una zona. Para més.
informacién acerca de las pruebas de fuerza de sefial y la programacion de zonas,
consulte el Manual de Instalacion y Consulta del receptor utilizado. Si la transmision
es débil, el mover el transmisor tan s6lo unos pocos centimetros puede mejorar
considerablemente la recepcion.

El modo de prueba caminando también se activa por 3 minutos cuando se enciende
el detector de movimiento.

Software Alive
Si el detector de movimiento transmite 2 sefiales de alarma (LED iluminado por 4
seg.) al interior de 5 minutos, el detector entraré en el Modo de Ahorro de Energia
durante el cual no transmitira ninguna sefial de alarma durante aproximadamente 3
minutos. Debido al Software Alive del detector de movimiento, Ia luz LED roja seguira
parpadeando para indicar la deteccion incluso cuando esté en el Modo de Ahorro de
Energia. Cuando terminen los 3 minutos del Modo de Ahorro de Energia, el detector
de movimiento retoma su funcionamiento normal.
Sila cubierta del detector es quitada y repuesta durante el Modo de Ahorro de
Energia, la primera deteccion activara una sefial de alarma.

Especificaciones Técnicas
Tipo de Sensor

Cobertura - 90° (estandar)
inmunidad a Mascotas

Velocidad de Respuesta de Detecto
Altura de Instalacion

Gos sensores infrarrojos e doble oposicion
T1m x 11m (35ft x 35t)

de hasta 40kg (901bs)

0.2m a 3.5miseg (0.6ft a 1L5Useg)
21ma 2.7m (7fta 9f)

Temp. de 0°C a +50°C (+32°F a +122°F)

Radiofrecuencia 433" 6 868MHz

Lentes Tentes Fresnel de 2da generacion, LODIFF®,
segmentos

3 Baterias alcalinas "AAA"
35m (115f) con MG-6130/MG-6160
70m (230ft) con MG5000 /MG5050 /MG-RTX3
Interruptor s
Vida Util de la Bateriat Verificacion menos frecuente 3 afios
Verificacion més frecuente 1.5 afios
Para informacion actualizada sobre las

ir 2w
MG-RTX3, MG5000, MG5050, MG-6130/MG-6160,
MG-6030/MG-6060,1759EX/1759MG, Omnia, MG~
RCU3

Alcance del Transmisor

Certificaciones (i.e. UL y CE)

Compatibilidad

operr e oo Onna Specia

L8, 101010 S04, SRS, 2164, TS S0 0115003 SO s s ot pokon ascr, Lo OO S
et 6475712 (E 1), LODIFE® s ke reprat g Feunl Tentags e



http://www.manualslib.com/

